

Title SODEXO contract

Reference Number: RDF2419-24 Date of Response: 08/04/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

SODEXO cover the following areas at NDDH only and comes under the Estates and Facilities portfolio I believe. The contract will detail the specific department, the roles are:

Portering
Security
Catering
Shops
Domestic Services (cleaning)
Bed Washing
House Keeping
Chargehands

I require:

1. List of services currently contracted to SODEXO

Please see answer below:

- Bed Washing Service
- Car Parking Service
- Catering Service
- Cleaning of External Areas Service
- Courier Service
- Domestic Cleaning Services
- Laundry & Linen Distribution Service
- Portering Services
- Post Room Service
- Post Service
- Reception & Information Desk Service
- Residential Accommodation Management Service
- Retail Outlet & Catering Shop
- Security Service
- Trust Community Hotel Services (North)
- Ward Housekeeping Service
- Waste Management & Collection Service

- 2. End date of the contract Answer September 2025.
- 3. Details of whether the contract carries an option to be extended and the duration of any extension. Answer: Yes, the contract does carry an option to be extended, 2 years 364 days, 2 years and a potential further 1 year.
- 4. Terms of early termination of the contract. Answer: 6 Months.
- 5. The number of staff employed by the contract. Answer: 325.